
ONGAR BADMINTON CLUB – ROLL OF HONOUR

YEAR MENS SINGLES LADIES SINGLES MENS DOUBLES                  LADIES  DOUBLES

1968 J Nott J Greenwood

1969 D Toomey W Laidler

1970 J Greenwood D Toomey

1971 C Bailey J Nott J Luckman P Wilson

1972 N Wheatley C Russell J Luckman C Bailey

1973 J Adkins K Jagger J Edwards M Kyndt

1974 D Thompson J Adkins L Aspinall S Cable

1975 K Jagger C Metcalf T Phillips K Harrop

1976 K Jagger J Adkins T Phillips P Wilson

1977 J Horne T Leigh J Root D Lamb S O'Connor

1978 M Tingay J Root N Jefferson J Edwards P Rackham

1979 M Tingay N Jefferson K Jagger M Tingay S Bromley

1980 J Morris J Root A Jones P Rackham J Morris

1981 J Morris D Porter J Rynor M Tingay S Ingram

1982 M Knight D Porter R Bidwell J Wells J Edwards

1983 G Croxon J Kakad D Avery G Croxon K Harrop

1984 G Croxon J Root G Wright J Crick J R Edwards

1985 G Croxon J Coull D Root M Tingay S Wilband

1986 G Wright J Root R Bidwell J Meakin C Larson

1987 D Croxon J Meakin S Meakin A Crawley J Meakin C Skelton

1988 G Camis J Meakin J Coull G Wright G Wright K Harrop

1989 D Croxon J Meakin M Holland G Camis G Wright G Postlethwaite
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YEAR MENS SINGLES LADIES SINGLES MENS DOUBLES LADIES DOUBLES

1990 T Dulley G Wright G Bowerman A Crawley G Wright M Friggens

1991 M Holland J Keeble M Holland D Smith J Keeble M Friggens

1992 D Root J Keeble D Smith A Bond D Jackson H Humphrey

1993 B Cattell J Keeble J Catten B Dean J Crick M Reding

1994 B Webster G Postlethwaite J Root R Bidwell T Irvine D Jackson

1995 B Webster S Kniveton D Root B Cattell J Keeble M Friggens

1996 B Cattell S Kniveton B Dean M Holland D Jackson M Friggens

1997 E Friggens T Irvine R Potter J Irvine G Postlethwaite L Colley

1998 E Friggens G Postlethwaite E Friggens M White T Irvine M Friggens

1999 E Friggens A Southgate N Downing J Root J Crick A Southgate

2000 M Holland A Southgate D Eustace N Downing J Crick G Postlethwaite

2001 P Harwood A Southgate P Harwood A Irvine L Colley G Postlethwaite

2002 P Harwood A Southgate E Friggens L Purdue A Hunt G Postlethwaite

2003 P Harwood G Postlethwaite M Leach G Woolerson M Friggens G Postlethwaite

2004 M Holland A Southgate M Friggens A Southgate

2005 N Saeed A Southgate E Friggens M Leach L Colley T Irvine

2006

2007 M Rose A Southgate M Rose N Taylor G Postlethwaite J Crick

2008 B Dean L Colley R Rose N Taylor A Southgate J Crick

2009 E Friggens G Postlethwaite R Rose T Willers G Postlethwaite J Crick

2010 E Friggens G Postlethwaite T Willers J Withyman G Postlethwaite J Polley
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YEAR MENS SINGLES LADIES SINGLES MENS DOUBLES LADIES DOUBLES

2011 B Kemmish J Walkner J Spurdle R Rose J Walkner D Mack

2012 B Cattell G Postlethwaite J Withyman R Rose J Walker D Mack

2013 J Withyman J Walker J Spurdle R Rose J Walker D Mack

2014 J Withyman G Postlethwaite M Rose K Marten G Postlethwaite L Yellop

2015 P Norris E Curtus M Rose N Higgs E Curtis D mack

2016 J Withyman A Hunt M Rose M Kemmish R Bromwich L Colley

2017 P Norris A Thompson B Cattell N Higgs A Thompson J Snell

2018
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YEAR MIXED DOUBLES TOOMEY MIXED

1977 J Root D Lamb

1978 D Thompson C Missen D Thompson J Crick

1979 N Salmon K Harrop J Root S Bromley

1980 D Golson C Missen J Adkins S Bromley

1981 M Leach M Tingay A Crick J Smith

1982 D Sutherland H Humphrey D Porter M Grout

1983 G Tuckett K Harrop R Bidwell M Grout

1984 J Kikad G Croxon R Bidwell M Grout

1985 D Croxon J Edwards R Bidwell G Croxon

1986 D Smith G Wright

1987 D Root M Tingay J Kikad G Tuckett
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YEAR MIXED DOUBLES TOOMEY MIXED

1988 G Camis K Harrop S Meakin G Wright

1989 G Bowerman G Wright D Sutherland M Tingay

1990 T Dulley L Colley D Sutherland G Wright

1991 M Holland J Keeble

1992 J Catten J Crick A Crawley H Humphrey

1993 B Cattell J Crick J Root G Postlethwaite

1994 B Webster N Wood B Webster S Kniveton

1995 M Leach M Friggens J Root G Postlethwaite

1996 B Webster L Colley

1997 E Friggens N Woods J Irvine T Irvine

1998 P Blackman M Friggens B Dean M White

1999 B Dean K Batten B Dean J Crick

2000 E Friggens J Crick J Irvine G Postlethwaite

2001 P Harwood A Hunt P Harwood T Irvine

2002 B Dean M Friggens P Harwood M Friggens

2003 L Purdue A Hunt P harwood A Hunt

2004 B Dean A Hunt L Purdue A Southgate

2005 L Purdue R Wilkins B Dean A Southgate

2006

2007 B Dean L Colley A Southgate J Crick

2008 B Dean J Crick N Taylor J Crick

2009 M Rose S Cook E Friggens A Southgate
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YEAR MIXED DOUBLES TOOMEY MIXED

2010 A Crick A Southgate A Southgate M Friggens

2011 M Rose D Mack I Wheeler A Southgate

2012 B Cattell D Mack J Withyman G Postlethwaite

2013 B Cattell J Crick B Cattell A Southgate

2014 J Withyman L Yellop B Cattell A Thompson

2015 P Norris L Colley P Norris L Yellop

2016 P Norris A Thompson P Norris R Bromwich

2017 P Norris A Thomson P Norris A Hunt

2018
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